

ISBR BUSINESS SCHOOL Bangalore

Fellow Program in Management (FPM) An AICTE Approved Doctoral Level Program Fee structure for the year 2025 - 2027

S.No.	Details of Fees for Fellow Program in Management (FPM) for the academic year 2025	I Year Fee (INR)	II Year Fee (INR)	III Year Fee (INR)
1.	Application Fee:			
	a) National/Foreign Candidateb) SC/ST/CAT-I	2,000 1,000	-	-
2.	Admission Fee :			
	a) Foreignb) Nationalc) SC/ST/CAT-I	1,00,000 50,000 30,000	-	-
3.	Institution Fee (per year):			
	a) Foreign Candidateb) National Candidatec) SC/ST/CAT-I	1,10,000 55,000 45,000	1,60,000 80,000 60,000	1,60,000 80,000 60,000
4.	Course work examination fee (Rs.2500 per paper)	25,000	-	-
5.	FPM Registration Fee	-	2500	-
6.	Processing fee:			
	a) Foreignb) Nationalc) SC/ST/CAT-I	-	15,000 7,500 3,000	-

7.	Thesis Submission Fee:			
	a) Foreign Candidateb) National Candidate	-	-	50,000 25,000
8.	Convocation Fee	-	-	5,000
9.	Change of Title (for all)	5,000	-	-
10.	Change of Guide if voluntarily required by the Candidates.(if the guide opts for change of guide there is no fee)	5,000	-	-

Note on FPM Program Fee Structure

The total fee for the three-year FPM program is ₹3,30,000, excluding application fee and also any additional charges that may arise due to a change of guide or change of research title.

To ensure a smooth and structured fee collection process, the total amount is distributed evenly across the three years, with an average annual fee of ₹1,10,000.

No: of Years	First Year	Second Year	Third Year
Amount to be paid (INR)	₹1,10,000	₹1,10,000	₹1,10,000

Scholarship Notes

- 1. **ISBR Faculty and Staff** are eligible for a **50% scholarship** on Admission and Institution Fees, applicable only if they complete their employment tenure with ISBR Business School during their FPM journey.
- 2. ISBR Associates / Alumni / Visiting Faculty are eligible for a 25% scholarship on total fees.
- 3. For extended duration beyond three years, a fee of ₹50,000 p.a for Indian Scholar and ₹1,00,000 p.a for the Foreign Scholar will be applicable.